APN: 1320-30-211-055	DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$15.00 Total:\$15.00 NANCY GILL	2015-862287 05/19/2015 10:17 AM Pgs=3
R.P.T.T	: :	
RETURN RECORDED DEED TO: Nancy Gill	00014065201508622870	D30030
845 Mahogany Drive Minden Nv 89423	KAREN ELLISON, RECO	RDER E05
GRANTEE/MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:		7 /
Nancy Gill PO BOX 354 Minden NV 89423		
GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE D	PEED	
20_15 , by and between Nancy Gill	May	
RAVIN, as joint tenants, with rights of surviv	Gill and ROBE orship, Gran	R+
WITNESSETH		
That Grantor, in consideration of the sum of Ten D the United States, and good and valuable consideration, pareceipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does by these sell to Grantee and to Grantee's successors and assigns, parcel of land situated in Minden , County State of Nevada, and more particularly described as follows Lot 10, in Block 1, as shown on the Officiants	old to Grantor by Grantor by Grantor presents grant, bargers all that certain lot, of	antee, the gain, and piece, or

TOGETHER WITH all and singular the tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder or remainders, rents, issues, and profits thereof.

Doc 37417.

UNIT NO 1, filed for record in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on October 5, 1979, in Book 1079, Page 440,

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD all and singular the premises, together with the appurtenances, unto Grantee and to Grantee's successors and assigns forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has executed this conveyance the day and year first above written.

Print name

(ACKNOWLEDGMENT)

State of Nevada County of Douglas

on 5/18/2015 appeared before me Nancy Bill, who proved her identity with a nevada drivers license.

FLIA L WILSON
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEVADA
My Commission Expires: 08-01-18
Certificate No: 12-8418-5

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Assessors Parcel Number(s) a) 1320-30-211-055 b) c) d)	
2. Type of Property: a) ☐ Vacant Land b) ✓ Single Fam. Res. c) ☐ Condo/Twnhse d) ☐ 2-4 Plex e) ☐ Apt. Bldg f) ☐ Comm'l/Ind'l g) ☐ Agricultural h) ☐ Mobile Home i) ☐ Other	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY DOCUMENT/INSTRUMENT #: BOOK PAGE DATE OF RECORDING: NOTES: SOW COLUMENTATION AS COMESTIC PARTNERS
 Total Value/Sales Price of Property: Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of prop Transfer Tax Value: Real Property Transfer Tax Due: 	\$\\(\frac{\frac{1}{A}}{\frac{1}{A}}\) (\) \$\(\frac{1}{A}\) \$\(\frac{1}{A}\) \$\(\frac{1}{A}\) \$\(\frac{1}{A}\)
 4. <u>If Exemption Claimed:</u> a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.09 b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	
NRS 375.110, that the information provided is c be supported by documentation if called upon to Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 109. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall amount owed Signature	of any claimed exemption, or other determination of 6 of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. be jointly and severally liable for any additional Capacity Grantor Grantor
Print Name:	Escrow #
Address:	
City: State:	Zip:
(AS A PURI IC PECOPO THIS ECOM)	MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)